
RESOLUTION NO. f<-2.{)(i-2) 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER FOR THE 
GEREN ROAD RECONSTRUCTION 

PROJECT NO. 15-02-A 

4B 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE CITY OF FORT 

SMITH, ARKANSAS, THAT: 

SECTION 1: Change Order No. 1 with Forsgren, Inc., for the Geren Road 

Reconstruction, Project 15-02-A, which increases the contract amount by $110,161.00 to an 

adjusted amount of $8,795,795.50, and which increases the contract time by 45 calendar days, is 

hereby approved. 

This resolution adopted this 11./tJ. day of December, 2021. 

ATT~·x1-utdJ 
City Clerk 

Approved as to Form 


